10-SSA4-CB_Spec_Sheet 12/18 page 1 of 4
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
The Gardco SSA4 straight aluminum pole consists of a one-piece 4" square extruded aluminum
lighting standard mounted to a cast aluminum base.  The poles are finished with either
Architectural Class 1 anodizing or electrostatically applied TGIC polyester powdercoat.
All poles include anchor bolts, nut cover disks, hand hole, ground lug and top cap.
Ordering Guide example: SSA4CB8D1BRPDR
Prefix
SSA4
Base
CB
Height Drilling Finish Options
SSA4 CB  Cast Base
Hinged Bases are
available for this
pole.  Please refer
to Hinged Base
Pole sheet  79415-23
for specifications
and dimensions.
8'
10'
12'
15'
18' L,H1
20' L,H1
D1 1 Way
D2 2 Way
D2@90 2 Way at 90°
D3 3 Way
D4 4 Way
T2 2 3/8" OD Tenon
T4 4" OD Tenon
BRP Bronze Paint
BLP Black Paint
WP White Paint
NP  Natural Aluminum
Paint
BRA Bronze Anodized
BLA Black Anodized
NA Natural Anodized
OC  Optional
Color Paint
Specify RAL designation
ex: OC-RAL7024.
SC  Special Color Paint
Specify. Must supply
color chip.
SR Single Receptacle
VDA Vibration Dampener
Nipples and Couplings
NL  Nipple - External thread
CL  Coupling - Internal thread
Indicate size (1/2", 3/4", 1", 1 1/4", 1 1/2". ) Indicate height
above base and orientation to hand hole. See Pole
Orientataion Information
on Page 4.
Single Mount Bullhorn Brackets
A15BH-19  Single - 1.9" OD
A15BH-24  Single - 2.4" OD
A215BH-19  2-Tenon - 1.9" OD
A215BH-24  2-Tenon - 2.4" OD
Indicate height above base and orientation to hand hole.
See Pole Orientation Information on Page 4.
Motion Response Provisions
GMR  Provision for Gardco HID Motion
Response System
Minimum Pole Height is 18'. Includes a 1/2" coupling
placed 180° to the hand hole, 12' above the pole base.
MSM  Motion Sensor Mounting Provision
for LED Luminaires available
with Motion Response

Thickness
(inches)
100 MPH
EPA ft2
90 MPH
EPA ft2
80 MPH
EPA ft2
Bolt Circle
(inches)
Bolt Size
(inches)
Max Proj.
(inches)
SSA4-CB-8 8' 0" 0.125 11.9 15.2 19.9 8.5" - 9.625" 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.125"
SSA4-CB-10 10' 0" 0.125 8.8 11.4 15.2 8.5" - 9.625" 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.125"
SSA4-CB-12 12' 0" 0.125 6.3 8.5 11.5 8.5" - 9.625" 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.125"
SSA4-CB-15 15' 0" 0.125 2.8 4.2 6.2 8.5" - 9.625" 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.125"
SSA4-CB-18L 18' 0" 0.125 1.1 2.3 4 8.5" - 9.625" 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.125"
SSA4-CB-18H 18' 0" 0.188 3.3 5 7.4 8.5" - 9.625" 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.125"
SSA4-CB-20L 20' 0" 0.125 – – 2.3 8.5" - 9.625" 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.125"
SSA4-CB-20H 20' 0" 0.188 1.9 3.5 5.6 8.5" - 9.625" 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.125"
2.  Warning: Additional wind loading, in terms of EPA, from banners, cameras, floodlights and other accessories attached to the pole, must be added to the luminaire(s) EPA before selecting
the pole with the appropriate wind load capability.
3.  Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts.  Gardco will not honor any claim for incorrect anchorage placement resulting from failure to use factory supplied templates.
*  Grouting should include a drainage slot or tube (by others) to permit water to drain from the base of the pole. Failure to provide drainage